
 2023/2024 Budget Timeline
12/8/2022 - DRAFT

DATES ACTIONS COMMUNICATION

Wednesday, Dec. 7 BOF Discussion of Budget Process and Timeline

Monday, Dec. 12 TriBoard Meeting

Wednesday, Dec. 15 Budget requests emailed to Depts, Boards, Commissions & 
Committees; due Friday, 1/13/23

Friday, Jan. 13 All budgets submitted to BOS; Budgets will be compiled by 
Admin/Finance Officer

Wednesday, Jan. 18 Assessor reviews the Grand List with BOF

Tuesday, Jan. 24 Board of Selectmen Budget Discussion

Wednesday, Feb. 1 Budget presentations to BOF & BOS from Public Works, 
EDC, Land Use & NSVFC

Tuesday, Feb. 7 BOS budget discussion

Wednesday, Feb. 15 Budget presentations to BOF & BOS from Wheeler Library, 
NSAA & Recreation Commission

Tuesday, Feb. 28 BOS budget review

Wednesday, Mar. 8 BOS presents budget to BOF

Monday, Mar. 13 BOF review General Government Budget

Wednesday, Mar. 15 BOE presents budget to BOF

Monday, Mar. 20 BOF review Education Budget

Wednesday, Mar. 22 BOF reviews Proposed Budget

Wednesday, Mar. 29 BOS & BOE present to BOF any budget changes

Wednesday, April 5 BOF finishes all reviews & votes to go to Public Hearing

Friday, April 7 Advertise Public Financial Hearing

Monday, April 17 Public Budget Financial Hearing presented by BOF

Wednesday, April 19 Adjustments to Budget based on Hearing

Friday, April 21 Special BOS Meeting to Call Annual Town/Budget Meeting

Monday, April 24 Advertisement for Annual Town/Budget Meeting and 
Referendum

Monday, May 1 Annual Town/Budget Meeting

Monday, May 15 Budget Referendum

Wednesday, May 17 BOF Sets Mil Rate

Spring TriBoard meeting needs to be added
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